Please read this manual before use to
ensure proper safety, storage and care.
x1innovations.com
Electric ULV cold atomizer
Atomizer
CONFIGURATION
1
8

• Do not use water mixed with toxic or flammable materials.
• If there is unusual noise, smell or smoke, immediately unplug the X1 Atomizer and
contact the service center to avoid the risk of fire or an electric shock.
Storage precautions
• Before cleaning the machine, unplug it first and do not use water or detergent.
• Make sure to clean the tank after use and keep it away from children.
• Keep the machine in a dry place away from direct sunlight at 50F to 104F.
PARTS DRAWING
PARTS LIST
MODULE NAME NO PART NAME SPEC. CODE-NO QTY
Body set 1 Cover_L APN-001 1
2 Cover_R APN-002 1
4 Cover case_L APN-004 1
5 Cover case_R APN-005 1
8 Rack APN-008 8
28 Spring 8-20 APN-028 8
39 Shoulder strap ring APN-039 2
24 Shoulder strap pin APN-024 1
Motor housing set 3 Motor housing APN-003 1
6 Motor housing cover APN-006 1
31 O-ring G-120 APN-031 1
Motor 13 Motor 1.4kW APN-013 1
Tank set 9 Tank APN-009 1
22 Water nipple APN-022 1
23 Air nipple APN-023 1
33 O-ring P7 APN-033 1
34 O-ring P10 APN-034 1
36 Flange nut M8 APN-036 1
37 Flange nut M10 APN-037 1
Tank cap 7 Tank cap APN-007 1
35 O-ring AN325 APN-035 1
Valve 10 Valve 1/4″ APN-010 1
Switch 11 Switch 100k APN-011 1
12 Knob Red APN-012 1
Air nozzle 14 Air nozzle APN-014 1
Nozzle set 15 Bel cup APN-015 1
16 Bear housing APN-016 1
17 Turbine APN-017 1
18 Gasket APN-018 1
19 Bearing bush APN-019 1
20 Shaft APN-020 1
21 Tube APN-021 1
25 Bearing S6901ZZ APN-025 1
Fuse set 26 Fuse 5*20 10A APN-026 1
27 Fuse holder 5*20 APN-027 1
PCB 29 PCB 220V, 1.4kW APN-029 1
Power cord 30 Power cord 10A 6m APN-030 1
Shoulder strap 38 Shoulder strap APN-038 1
Miscellaneous Filter 1
Filter cover 1
BEFORE CONTACTING X1 INNOVATIONS
• Check if the power cord is plugged in to an electrical outlet.